DC/DC Converter TEM 3N Series, 3 Watt
Not recommended for new designs
• Cost optimized design in DIP-24
package
• Fully regulated output
• Output ripple & noise 30 mVp-p typ.
• Short circuit protection
• Operating temperature range

applications.
Models
Order Code Input Voltage Output 1 Output 2 Efficiency
Range Vnom Imax Vnom Imax typ.
TEM 3-0511N *
4.5 - 5.5 VDC
(5 VDC nom.)
5 VDC 600 mA 70 %
TEM 3-0512N * 12 VDC 250 mA 78 %
TEM 3-0513N * 15 VDC 200 mA 78 %
TEM 3-0522N * +12 VDC 125 mA –12 VDC 125 mA 78 %
TEM 3-0523N * +15 VDC 100 mA –15 VDC 100 mA 78 %
TEM 3-1211N *
10.8 - 13.2 VDC
(12 VDC nom.)
5 VDC 600 mA 74 %